
(No. 111.) 

1886. 

PARLIAMENT OF TASMANIA. 

AMOUNTS VOTED FOR PUBLIC WORKS: 

RETURNS. 

( In continuation of Paper No. 107, Session 1885.) 

Laid upon the Table by the Minister of Lands and Works, and ordered by the 
House of Assembly to be printed, September 29, 1886. 



RETURN of Amounts voted during 1883, 1884, 188:":>, and proposed Votes for 1886, for Public Works: 
( excluding Railwa.11s and other ltorlts as .~tated at foot heuot;) in tlte various Electoral Districts, with 
Balances a~ailablejor expenditure under 1883, 1884, and 1885 Vott-s. 

District. Voted in Voted in Voted in Votes pro-
Total. Balances 

1883. 1884. 1885. posed.for Available. 
1886. 

£ .£ £ £ £ £ 
Brighton ......................................................... 250 1750 3600 550 6150 3952 
Campbell Town ................................................ ... 2300 1700 700 4700 700 
Clarence ························································· 1100 1200 1050 ... 3350 685 
Cumberland (Roads, &c., West Coast included) ......... 1700 1200 6850 8475 18,225 2520 
Deloraine ............... : ........................................ 1500 2500 6350 1100 11,450 6700 
East Devon ...................................................... 15,670 6150 18,100 12,000 51,920 5435 
Evandale ......................................................... ... ... ... ,SUO 500 ... 
Fingal ............................................................ 7000 4700 5050 36{50 20,400 15,130 
Franklin ......................................................... 6000 3900 4-:i50 2400 16,850 4016 
George Town ................................................... 6150 3900 23,800 600 34,450 24,240 
Glamorgan ...................................................... 500 :2000 800 3950 7250 275 
Glenorchy ························································ 1000 1450 2400 2100 6950 540 
Hobart ··························································· 27,800 15,600 18,380 12.500 74,~80 12,425 
King borough ··················································· 4900 5950 5700 5200 21,750 5825 
Launceston ······················································ 33,000 5750 25,000 12,500 76,250 17,800 
Longford ......................................................... ... ... ... 100 100 . .. 
Morven ·························································· 1900 ... 200 ... 2100- 135 
New Norfolk ··················································· 12,450 6600 6050 3GOO 28,700 11,870 
Norfolk Plains ················································· 2400 3500 300 ... 6200 240 
Oatlands .......................................................... 1600 1000 500 400 3500 ti20 
Queen borough ················································· llOO 500 1400 ... 3000 1298 
llichmond ······················································ 3700 2125 600 800 7225 780 
Ringarooma ................................................. '. ... ... ... ... 28,500 28,500 .. . 
H.ingwood ...................................................... ... ... 150 ... 150 150 
Selby .............................................................. 17,100 15,650 17,300 3300 53,350 14,805 
Sorell. ............................................................. 10,100 7875 5200 6000 29,175 11,955 
Westburv ......................................................... 1000 2500 2500 750 6750 2935 
West Devon ..................................................... 12,030 6750 11,300 3570 33,fl50 (i745 
Wellington ······················································ 21,500 7550 12,800 11,370 53,220 13,520 

TO'l'ALS .................................... £ 191,4,50 112,400 181,630 124,615 610,095 165,296 

This Return does not include Railways, Railway Surveys, Police Buildings generally, 'Lunatic Asylum, Post and Telegraph Offices, 
New Schools, Defences, Light-houses, Traction Engines, Tracks, Telegraphs, and sundry items not possible to classify. 

Public TVorlis Office, Hobart, 1st October, 1886. 
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RETURN of .A.mounts voted during 1883, 1884, 1885, and proposed Votes .for 1886, for Public 
Works, as under, in tlte various Electoral Districts, witli the Balances available for expenditure 
under 1883, 1884, a.nd 1885 Votes. 

District. Roads. Bridges. Jetties. Buildings. Streets. 
lWscel- 1'otal. 

Balances 
laneous. available. 

----
£ £ £ .£ .£ £ £ £ 

Brighton ................................. 2050 4100 ... .. . ... . .. 6150 .3952 
Campbell Town ........................ 1700 1000 ... 500 . .. 1500 4700 700 
Clarence ................................. 1050 ... ... ... . .. 2300 3350 685 
Cumberland .............................. 17,650 400 ... ... . .. 175 18,225 2520 
Deloraine ................................. 9750 900 ... 800 . .. . .. 11,450 6700 
East Devon .............................. 19,100 300 ... 500 . .. 32,020 52,920 5435 
Evandale ................................. 500 ... ... ... . .. ... 500 
Fingal ···································· 17,500 2300 600 ... ... ... 20,400 15,130 
Franklin ································· 14,200 ... 1300 ... . .. 1350 lG,850 4016 
George Town ........................... 10,600 1200 250 2000 2000 18,400 3,J,450 24,240 
Glamorgan .............................. 4950 1850 450 ... ... ... 7:250 275 
Glenorchy ······························ 2500 ... ... 550 100 3800 6950 540 
Hobart .................................... ... ... . .. 42,200 20,600 11,480 74,280 12,425 
King borough ........................... 14,300 1500 2300 3350 ... 300 21,750 5825 
Launceston .............................. ... ... ... 44,500 14,750 17,000 76,250 17,800 
Longford ............ .' .................... ... 100 . .. ... . .. 100 
Morven ................................. 1700 400 ... ... . .. ... 2100 135 
New Norfolk ··························· 12,700 13,500 ... 2500 ... . .. 28,700 11,870 
Norfolk Plains ························ 500 5700 ... ... . .. ... 6200 240 
Oatlands ································· 2700 800 ... ... .. . ... 3500 620 
Queen borough ............................ 1350 700 ... ... 500 450 3000 1298 
Richmond ............................... 5425 900 ... 900 ... . .. 72:25 780 
Ringarooma .............................. 3700 200 ... ... .. . 24,600 28,/5()0 
Ringwood .............................. 150 ... ... .. . ... ... 150 150 
Selhv ............................ '. ....... 42,250 3500 ... 000 ... 7000 53,350 14,805 
Soreil ···································· 24,125 1250 3300 ... ... 500 29,175 11,955 
Westbury ................................. 6750 ... ... . .. ... ... G750 2935 
West Devon ...................... : ....... 27,850 2500 1600 ... ... 1700 33,650 6745 
Wellington ······························ 39,070 1100 5050 1000 2000 5000 53,220 13,520 

TOTALS .............................. 284,120 44,200 14,850 99,400 39,950 127,575 610,095 165,296 

Public Works Office, Hoba)t, 1st October, 1886. 
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